Manitoba

Economic Development, Investment, Trade & Natural Resources

Petroleum Branch

360-1395 Ellice Ave, Winnipeg, MB
T 204-945-6577 F 204-945-0586

Wwww.manitoba.ca

DRILLING ACTIVITY

Drilling Licences Issued
Licences Cancelled
Vertical Wells Drilled
Horizontal Wells Drilled

Stratigraphic Test Holes Drilled
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Wells Re-entered
Wells Being Drilled
No. of Active Rigs

Wells Licenced but Not Spudded
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Wells Completed as Potential Oil Wells

Wells Abandoned Dry

Wells Drilled but Not Completed

Other Completions

New Wells on Production

GEOPHYSICAL ACTIVITY

Geophysical Programs Licenced

Licences Cancelled
Kilometers Licenced

Kilometers Run

OIL PRICES (Average)

Month of March
Month of April

OIL PRODUCTION (M3)

Month of April

(January 1/25 -- May 12/25)

To May
12/25

43

54
0

54
128454
1

0

0

43

54

0
0
0.00
0.00

2025
$/M3 | $/BBL

$571.47 $90.81
$517.53 $82.24

2025

201,678.9 M3
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To May
13/24

38

45
0
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1

0

0
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45

0
0
0.00
0.00

2024
$/M3 | $/BBL

$685.85 $108.98
$656.14 $104.26

2024
185,629.4

2024 Total
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13
3
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0
197
471579
1

0

0
54

195

50.31
50.31

M3
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Lic. No.: 8644 East Manson Unit No. 1 Prov. HZNTL 13-28-13-28 (WPM)
100.13-28-013-28W1.02
100.13-28-013-28W1.02 - Leg #2

Please note revised UWI

Lic. No.: 8736 East Manson Unit No. 1 Prov. HZNTL A13-28-13-28 (WPM)
102.13-28-013-28W1.02
102.13-28-013-28W1.02 - Leg #2
Please note revised UWI

Lic. No.: 12067 Daly Unit No. 10 Prov. HZNTL 11-30-10-28 (WPM)
102.11-30-010-28W1.02
102.11-30-010-28W1.02 - Leg #2
Please note revised UWI

Lic. No.: 12068 Tundra Waskada Prov. HZNTL 11-12-2-25 (WPM)
102.11-12-002-25W1.00
102.11-12-002-25W1.00 - Leg #1
Please note revised UWI

Lic. No.: 12154 Corex Daly Sinclair Prov. HZNTL 12-16-10-27 (WPM)
100.12-16-010-27W1.00
100.12-16-010-27W1.00 - Leg #1

Please note revised UWI

Lic. No.: 12155 Corex Daly Sinclair Prov. HZNTL A12-16-10-27 (WPM)
102.12-16-010-27W1.00
102.12-16-010-27W1.00 - Leg #1

Please note revised UWI



Lic.

Lic.

Lic.

Lic.

Lic.

Lic.

Lic.

Lic.

No.:

No.:

No.:

No.:

No.:

No.:

No.:

No.:

12156

12157

12194

12204

12207

12216

12226

12227

Corex Daly Sinclair Prov. HZNTL B16-17-10-27 (WPM)
103.16-17-010-27W1.00
103.16-17-010-27W1.00 - Leg #1

Please note revised UWI

Corex Daly Sinclair Prov. HZNTL A14-16-10-27 (WPM)
100.14-16-010-27W1.00

100.14-16-010-27W1.00 - Leg #1

Please note revised UWI

North Virden Scallion Unit No. 1  HZNTL WIW A4-25-11-26 (WPM)
103.04-25-011-26W1.00

103.04-25-011-26W1.00 - Leg #1

Please note revised UWI

Ewart Unit No. 14 Prov. HZNTL A14-2-8-28 (WPM)
102.14-02-008-28W1.00

102.14-02-008-28W1.00 - Leg #1

Please note revised UWI

Tundra Deloraine HZNTL 12-32-2-23 (WPM)
104.13-32-002-23W1.02

104.13-32-002-23W1.02 - Leg #2

Please note revised UWI

Sinclair Unit No. 6 Prov. HZNTL F16-33-8-29 (WPM)
102.16-33-008-29W1.00

102.16-33-008-29W1.00 - Leg #1

Please note revised UWI

Tundra Virden HZNTL 12-3-9-25 (WPM)
100.12-03-009-25W1.00

100.12-03-009-25W1.00 - Leg #1

Please note revised UWI

Goodlands Unit No. 2 HZNTL Al1-5-1-24 (WPM)
102.01-05-001-24W1.00

102.01-05-001-24W1.00 - Leg #1

Please note revised UWI
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12230

12251

12252

12253

12277

12282

Tundra Virden HZNTL 9-3-9-25 (WPM)
102.09-03-009-25W1.00
102.09-03-009-25W1.00 - Leg #1

Please note revised UWI

Tundra Pierson Prov. HZNTL 5-11-2-28 (WPM)
100.05-11-002-28W1.00
100.05-11-002-28W1.00 - Leg #1

Please note revised UWI

Ewart Unit No. 17 HZNTL A1-9-7-28 (WPM)
102.01-09-007-28W1.00
102.01-09-007-28W1.00 - Leg #1

Please note revised UWI

Ewart Unit No. 17 HZNTL A8-9-7-28 (WPM)
102.08-09-007-28W1.00
102.08-09-007-28W1.00 - Leg #1

Please note revised UWI

Ewart Unit No. 17 HZNTL B9-9-7-28 (WPM)
102.09-09-007-28W1.00
102.09-09-007-28W1.00 - Leg #1

Please note revised UWI

Tundra Daly Sinclair HZNTL A12-4-9-29 (WPM)
103.12-04-009-29W1.00
103.12-04-009-29W1.00 - Leg #1

Please note revised UWI



Lic. No.: 12325 Tundra Pierson HZNTL 7-17-2-28 (WPM)
UWI:100.07-17-002-28W1.00

Tundra Pierson HZNTL 07-17-02-28 (WPM)
Licence Issued: 06-May-2025
Licensee: Tundra Oil & Gas Limited
Mineral Rights: Tundra Oil & Gas Limited
Contractor: Ensign Drilling Inc. - Rig# 10
Surface Location: 7C-16-2-28
Co-ords: 620.00 m N of S of Sec 16

742.42 m W of E of Sec 16
Grd Elev: 455.46 m
Proj. TD: 2471.90 m (Triassic)
Field: Pierson
Classification: Non Confidential Development
Status: Location(LOC)

Lic. No.: 12326 Ewart Unit No. 16 HZNTL E12-5-9-28 (WPM)
UWI:106.12-05-009-28W1.00

Ewart Unit No. 16 HZNTL E12-05-09-28 (WPM)
Licence Issued: 06-May-2025
Licensee: Tundra Oil & Gas Limited
Mineral Rights: Tundra Oil & Gas Limited
Contractor: Ensign - Trinidad Drilling Inc. - Rig# 9
Surface Location: 9D-5-9-28
Co-ords: 488.44 m S of N of Sec 5

68.97 m W of E of Sec 5
Grd Elev: 483.50 m
Proj. TD: 2228.70 m (Devonian)
Field: Daly Sinclair
Classification: Non Confidential Development
Status: Location(LOC)

Lic. No.: 12327 East Manson Unit No. 4 HZNTL A4-12-14-29 (WPM)
UWI:102.04-12-014-29W1.00

East Manson Unit No. 4 HZNTL A04-12-14-29 (WPM)
Licence Issued: 06-May-2025
Licensee: Tundra Oil & Gas Limited
Mineral Rights: Tundra Oil & Gas Limited
Contractor: Ensign Drilling Inc. - Rig# 12
Surface Location: 4A-7-14-28
Co-ords: 169.83 m N of S of Sec 7

281.25 m E of W of Sec 7
Grd Elev: 485.42 m
Proj. TD: 2781.60 m (Mississippian)
Field: Manson
Classification: Non Confidential Development
Status: Location(LOC)



Lic. No.: 12328

Lic. No.: 12329

Lic. No.: 12330

Tundra Daly Sinclair HZNTL A8-16-10-28 (WPM)
UWI:102.08-16-010-28W1.00

Tundra Daly Sinclair HZNTL A08-16-10-28 (WPM)
Licence Issued: 09-May-2025
Licensee: Tundra
Mineral Rights: Tundra
Contractor: Ensign Drilling Inc. - Rig# 12
Surface Location: 8D-17-10-28
Co-ords: 674.41 m N of S of Sec 17
72.50 m W of E of Sec 17
Grd Elev: 512.67 m
Proj. TD: 2291.24 m (Mississippian)
Field: Daly Sinclair
Classification: Non Confidential Development
Status: Location(LOC)

Tundra Daly Sinclair HZNTL A1-25-9-28 (WPM)
UWI:102.01-25-009-28W1.00

Tundra Daly Sinclair HZNTL A01-25-09-28 (WPM)
Licence Issued: 09-May-2025
Licensee: Tundra
Mineral Rights: Tundra
Contractor: Ensign - Trinidad Drilling Inc. - Rig# 9
Surface Location: 8A-26-9-28
Co-ords: 409.94 m N of S of Sec 26
60.00 m W of E of Sec 26
Grd Elev: 491.42 m
Proj. TD: 2302.86 m (Mississippian)
Field: Daly Sinclair
Classification: Non Confidential Development
Status: Location(LOC)

Tundra Daly Sinclair HZNTL B1-25-9-28 (WPM)
UWI:103.01-25-009-28W1.00

Tundra Daly Sinclair HZNTL B01-25-09-28 (WPM)
Licence Issued: 09-May-2025
Licensee: Tundra
Mineral Rights: Tundra
Contractor: Ensign Drilling Inc. - Rig# 12
Surface Location: 1A-26-9-28
Co-ords: 155.00 m N of S of Sec 26
169.58 m W of E of Sec 26
Grd Elev: 491.24 m
Proj. TD: 2376.21 m (Mississippian)
Field: Daly Sinclair
Classification: Non Confidential Development
Status: Location(LOC)



Lic. No.: 12331 Ewart Unit No. 16 HZNTL E13-32-8-28 (WPM)
UWI:107.13-32-008-28W1.00

Ewart Unit No. 16 HZNTL E13-32-08-28 (WPM)
Licence Issued: 09-May-2025
Licensee: Tundra Oil & Gas Limited
Mineral Rights: Tundra Oil & Gas Limited
Contractor: Ensign - Trinidad Drilling Inc. - Rig# 9
Surface Location: 16D-32-8-28
Co-ords: 141.38 m S of N of Sec 32

82.41 m W of E of Sec 32
Grd Elev: 499.28 m
Proj. TD: 2271.70 m (Devonian)
Field: Daly Sinclair
Classification: Non Confidential Development
Status: Location(LOC)

Lic. No.: 12332 Tundra Daly Sinclair Prov. HZNTL 8-18-9-27 (WPM)
UWI:100.08-18-009-27W1.00

Tundra Daly Sinclair Prov. HZNTL 08-18-09-27 (WPM)
Licence Issued: 12-May-2025
Licensee: Tundra
Mineral Rights: Tundra
Contractor: Ensign Drilling Inc. - Rig# 12
Surface Location: 8D-13-9-28
Co-ords: 704.51 m N of S of Sec 13
60.00 m W of E of Sec 13
Grd Elev: 482.86 m
Proj. TD: 2252.35 m (Mississippian)
Field: Daly Sinclair
Classification: Non Confidential Development
Status: Location(LOC)

Lic. No.: 12333 Tundra Daly Sinclair HZNTL A9-15-10-28 (WPM)
UWI:103.09-15-010-28W1.00

Tundra Daly Sinclair HZNTL A09-15-10-28 (WPM)
Licence Issued: 12-May-2025
Licensee: Tundra
Mineral Rights: Tundra
Contractor: Ensign Drilling Inc. - Rig# 12
Surface Location: 9D-16-10-28
Co-ords: 598.80 m S of N of Sec 16
60.00 m W of E of Sec 16
Grd Elev: 509.80 m
Proj. TD: 2285.71 m (Mississippian)
Field: Daly Sinclair
Classification: Non Confidential Development
Status: Location(LOC)



